

PROGRAM	4583-S OCTOBER 1, 2007 THRU SEPTEMBER 30, 2008		PEARSON NCS		DATA RECOGNITION CORP			
TITLE	OMR SURVEYS (Optical Mark Read)		LANCASTER/COLUMBIA PA		MAPLE GROVE MN			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST		
		AWARD						
<b>I. COMPLETE PRODUCTION:</b>								
(a)	Single Form Survey...each survey							
(1)	Makeready and/or setup	2	636.50	1273.00	162.00	324.00		
(2)	Running per 100 copies	100	45.13	4513.00	5.25	525.00		
(b)	BRM Card Single Form Survey...each survey							
(1)	Makeready and/or setup	1	806.91	806.91	212.00	212.00		
(2)	Running per 100 copies	100	9.68	968.00	17.36	1736.00		
(c)	4-Page Saddle-Folded Survey...each survey							
(1)	Makeready and/or setup	1	924.06	924.06	250.00	250.00		
(2)	Running per 100 copies	60	75.61	4536.60	5.70	342.00		
(d)	Standard Non-Personalized letters...each letter							
(1)	Makeready/Setup	1	152.48	152.48	40.00	40.00		
(2)	Running per 100 copies	100	0.40	40.00	3.50	350.00		
(e)	6 x 9 or 9 x 12"...mailing envelopes including delivery to USPS...per envelope							
(1)	Makeready and/or setup	3	0.00	0.00	40.00	120.00		
(2)	Running per 100 copies	160	7.42	1187.20	18.00	2880.00		
(f)	3-7/8 x 8-7/8" or 4-1/8 x 9-1/2" mailing envelopes including delivery to USPS...per envelope							
(1)	Makeready and/or setup	1	0.00	0.00	40.00	40.00		
(2)	Running per 100 copies	100	2.57	257.00	15.00	1500.00		
<b>II. ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS</b>								
(a)	Convert variable data from 3.5 disk to contractor's format for output...each disk	1	0.00	0.00	65.00	65.00		
(b)	Electronic Design Corrections (1 Unit = 1page)...per unit	6	50.83	304.98	75.00	450.00		
(c)	Printing variable data...per 100 copies	520	0.00	0.00	3.00	1560.00		
(d)	Barcoding... per 100 copies	320	0.00	0.00	3.00	960.00		
(e)	Litho Coding...per 100 copies	320	0.00	0.00	3.05	976.00		
(f)	Folding/Matching/Inserting, per item... per 100 copies	620	40.64	25196.80	4.18	2591.60		
(g)	Pre-Production Samples...per order	2	277.90	555.80	250.00	500.00		
<b>CONTRACTORS TOTALS</b>				<b>\$40,715.83</b>		<b>\$15,421.60</b>		
<b>DISCOUNT</b>			<b>2.00%</b>	<b>\$814.32</b>	<b>0.00%</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>		
<b>DISCOUNTED TOTAL</b>				<b>\$39,901.51</b>		<b>\$15,421.60</b>		
							<b>AWARDED</b>	